

LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® - Wellness Beauty

ADVERTENCIAS
No mezcle pilas nuevas y usadas en el compartimento. Si no va a utilizar el aparato durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado, extraiga la batería. No exponga las pilas a altas temperaturas o a la luz solar directa. No intente abrirlas. No las arroje al fuego, existe riesgo de explosión. Limpielo con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. No lo sumerja en líquidos. No lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos. Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice el aparato únicamente para las funciones que se ha diseñado. Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y libre de polvo. Para evitar riesgos, no lo utilice si alguna de sus piezas está dañada ni lo desmonte o intente reparar. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje.

DEUTSCH

ANLEITUNG

- Führen Sie den Spiegel in die Öffnung der Basis ein.
- Legen Sie 4 AA Batterien in das Fach ein. Schalten Sie den hinteren Knopf in die entsprechende ON-Position.
- Um den LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® an- oder auszuschalten, berühren Sie den vorderen Knopf leicht mit dem Finger.
- Um die Intensität der LEDs einzustellen, halten Sie den vorderen Knopf gedrückt. Nehmen Sie den Finger vom Knopf, wenn die gewünschte Intensität erreicht wurde.

WARNUNG

Verwenden Sie nicht neue und gebrauchte Batterien gemischt. Entfernen Sie den Akku, falls Sie das Gerät längere Zeit nicht verwenden. Setzen Sie die Batterien keinen hohen Temperaturen oder direktem Sonnenlicht aus. Versuchen Sie nicht, sie zu öffnen. Werfen Sie sie nicht ins Feuer, es besteht Explosionsgefahr. Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem feuchten Tuch. Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen verwenden. Nicht in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen. Nicht mit feuchten Händen berühren. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an feuchten Orten oder in der Nähe von Wasserquellen. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur für, für die dafür vorgesehenen Funktionen. Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen und staubfreien Ort auf. Zur Vermeidung von Risiken Beschädigung des Geräts oder von Einzelteilen dieses nicht verwenden und keine Reparaturversuche unternehmen. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem für Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Dieses Produkt ist kein Hausmüll, folgen Sie den Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen Entsorgung.

ENGLISH

INSTRUCTIONS

- Insert the mirror into the gap in the base.
- Install the 4 AA batteries into their compartment and switch on the button at the back.
- To switch the LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® on or off, lightly touch the button at the front with your finger.
- To adjust the LED light intensity, hold down the front button. Release it when you have reached the required light intensity.

WARNINGS

Do not mix new and used batteries in the compartment. If you are not going to use the unit for a long period of time, remove the battery. Do not expose batteries to high temperature or direct sunlight. Do not attempt to open them. do not dispose of them in fire, there is risk of explosion. Clean the device with a slightly damp cloth. Do not use abrasive products or materials to clean it. Do not immerse in liquid. Do not handle it with wet hands. Do not use the device close to a source of water or in damp places. Suitable for domestic use only. Use the device for its intended purpose only. Store the product in a dry place with no dust. To avoid risks, do not use it if any parts are damaged and do not attempt to disassemble or repair it. This device is not designed for use by children or people with physical and mental disabilities, unless they are fully supervised by an adult who is responsible for their safety. This product is not household waste, so follow the environmental standards for recycling.

FRANÇAIS

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Insérez le miroir dans l'orifice de la base.
- Installez 4 piles AA dans le compartiment et mettez le bouton arrière en position de marche.
- Pour allumer/éteindre LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, touchez doucement le bouton avant avec le doigt.
- Pour régler l'intensité des LED, maintenez le doigt appuyé sur le bouton avant. Retirez votre doigt lorsque vous obtenez l'intensité désirée.

AVVERTISSEMENTS

Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et vieilles dans le compartiment piles. Retirez la batterie si vous ne pensez pas utiliser l'appareil pendant un certain temps. Ne pas exposer les piles à de hautes températures ou à la lumière directe du soleil. N'essayez pas de les ouvrir. Ne les jetez pas dans le feu, il existe un risque d'explosion. Essayez-le avec un chiffon légèrement humide. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Ne le plongez pas sous l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec les mains mouillées. Ne pas l'utiliser près d'une source d'eau ou d'endroits humides. Cet appareil est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage prévu. Gardez l'appareil au sec et exempt de poussière. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-ci est endommagé et n'essayez pas non plus de le réparer vous-même. Vous risqueriez de vous blesser ou de l'abîmer. Cet appareil n'a pas été conçu pour être manipulé par des enfants ou des personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées à moins qu'ils ne soient sous la surveillance d'un adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet ménager, merci de suivre les règlements environnementaux en vigueur pour son recyclage.

ESPAÑOL

INSTRUCCIONES

- Inserte el espejo en el orificio de la base.
- Instale 4 pilas AA en el compartimento y ponga el botón posterior en la posición de encendido.
- Para encender/apagar LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, toque suavemente el botón delantero con el dedo.
- Para ajustar la intensidad de los LED, mantenga pulsado el botón delantero. Deje de pulsar cuando alcance la intensidad deseada.

reparar. Este dispositivo não foi concebido para ser utilizado por crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas limitadas, a não ser que contem com a supervisão de um adulto responsável pela sua segurança. Este produto não é um residuo doméstico. Siga as normas ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem.

NEDERLANDS

INSTRUCTIES

- Plaats de spiegel in het gat aan de basis.
- Doe de 4 AA-batterijen in het compartiment en druk op de knop op de achterkant.
- Om de LED Tabletop Mirror Innovagoods® aan of uit te doen, druk met je vinger licht de knop aan de voorkant in.
- Om de intensiteit van het ledlicht aan te passen, houd je de voorste knop ingedrukt. Laat deze los als je de gewenste lichtintensiteit hebt bereikt.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Gebruik nieuwe en oude batterijen niet tegelijk in dit apparaat. Haal de batterij uit het apparaat als u deze voor langere tijd niet gebruikt. Stel de batterijen niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen of direct zonlicht. Probeer ze niet open te maken. Gooi de batterijen niet in een vuur, er is kans op een explosie. Producten afnemen met een licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt reinigen. Dompel het apparaat niet onder in een vloeistof. Gebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen. Niet gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van water of in vochtige omgevingen. Alleen geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is. Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije plaats. Gebruik het apparaat niet als er onderdelen beschadigd zijn en probeer het apparaat niet uit elkaar te halen of te repareren om risico's te voorkomen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of geestelijke beperk, met uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg milieuvorschriften voor recycling.

POLSKI

INSTRUKCJA

- Zamocuj lusterko w otworze podstawy.
- Włóż 4 baterie AA do przegródki i ustaw przełącznik z tyłu lustra tak, aby lusterko było włączone.
- Aby włączyć/wyłączyć oświetlenie LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, puknij palcem w przycisk na przodzie lustra.
- Aby dostosować intensywność oświetlenia LED, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przedni przycisk. Puść przycisk, gdy osiągniesz żądaną moc oświetlenia.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Nie należy mieszać starych i nowych baterii w jednej przegródce. Jeśli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas, należy wyjąć z niego baterie. Nie narażać baterii na działanie wysokich temperatur lub bezpośredniego światła słonecznego. Nie próbować ich otwierać i nie narażać na ogień, istnieje ryzyko eksplozji. Przecieraj wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Nie zanurzać w cieczach. Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie używaj w pobliżu źródła wody lub wilgotnych miejsc. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego. Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urządzenie w suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. W celu uniknięcia zagrożenia, nie używac, gdy jakieś części są uszkodzone, nie demontować i nie próbować naprawiać. To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego, przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie środowiska w celu recyklingu.

MAGYAR

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

- Helyezze a tükröt a bázis résebe.
- Helyezze a 4 db AA elemet a rekeszbe, és kapcsolja be a hátul található gombot.
- Az LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® be- vagy kikapcsolásához érintse meg ujjával gyengéden az ellülő gombot.
- A LED fényerősségének beállításához tartsa lenyomva az előlapi gombot. Engedje el, ha elér a kívánt fényerősséget.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ne keverje az új és használt elemeket a rekeszben. Ha a készüléket hosszú ideig nem kívánja használni, vegye ki az akkumulátort. Ne tegye ki az elemeket magas hőmérsékletnek, vagy közvetlen napfénynek. Ne próbálja megnyitni őket, ne dobja tűzbe, mivel fennál a robbanás veszélye. Ne vedes ronggyal tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő anyagokat. Ne merítse folyadékba. Ne használja nedves kézzel. Ha használja vízfórás mellett, vagy nedves környezetben. Otthoni használatra alkalmas. Használja rendeltetésszerűen a készüléket. Tartsa a készüléket száraz, pormentes helyen. Veszély elkerülése érdekében, ne használja, ha bármilyen alkattész meghibásodott és ne kísérleje meg szétszerezni, vagy megjavítani. Ezt a készüléket gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy pszichés képességekű csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használnathatják, aki vigyáz ésfigyűk. Ez a termék nem háztartási hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a környezetvédelmi előírásokat.

ROMÂNĂ

INSTRUCTIUNI

- Insertați oglinda în orificiul de la bază.
- Insertați 4 baterii AAA în compartiment și poziționați butonul posterior la poziția de pornire.
- Pentru a porni/opri LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, atingeți ușor butonul frontal cu degetul.
- Pentru a regla intensitatea luminilor LED, țineți apăsat butonul frontal. Eliberați-l atunci când atinge intensitatea dorită.

ATENȚIE!

Nu amestecați baterii noi și folosite în compartiment. Dacă nu veți utiliza aparatul pentru o perioadă de timp îndelungată, scoateți bateria. Nu expuneți bateriile la temperaturi ridicate sau la lumina solară directă. Nu încercați să le deschideți. Nu le aruncați în foc, există risc de explozie. Curățați-l cu o cârpă ușor umedă. Nu folosiți produse sau materiale abrazive pentru a-l curăța. Nu îl scufundați în lichide. Nu îl manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu-l folosiți în apropierea unei surse de apă sau într-un loc umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic. Folosiți aparatul numai pentru funcțiile pentru care a fost creat. Păstrați dispozitivul într-un loc uscat și fără praț. Pentru a evita riscurile, nu îl utilizați dacă vreuna dintre piesele sale este deteriorată și nici nu îl demontați sau încercați să îl reparați. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi copiii sau persoanele cu capacități fizice sau psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt însoțiți de un adult responsabil de siguranța lor. Acest produs nu este un deșeu menajer, urmați reglementările de mediu în vigoare pentru a-l recicla.

DANSK

BRUGSANVISNING

- Placer spejlet i hullet i basen.
- Placer de 4 AA batterier i rummet og tænd på knappen bagpå.
- Før at tænde eller slukke LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, skal du blot trykke let på knappen foran med fingeren.
- Før at justere LED lysets intensitet, hold du holde knappen foran nede. Slip den, når du har den ønskede lys intensitet.

ANBEFALINGER

Bland ikke nye og brugte batterier. Hvis du ikke skal bruge apparatet i en længere periode, skal du fjerne batteriet. Udsæt ikke batterier for høje temperaturer eller direkte sollys. Forsøg ikke at åbne dem. De må ikke brændes, da der er risiko for eksplosion. Rengør dem med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det. Må ikke nedskænske i væske. Må ikke håndteres med våde hænder. Brug det ikke tæt ved kilder til vand eller i våde omgivelser. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug. Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Opbevar enheden på et tørt sted fri for støv. For at undgå risiko skal du ikke bruge enheden, hvis nogen af delene er beskadiget og forsøg ikke at skille den ad eller reparere den. Denne enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke husholdningsaffald, følg gældende miljøregler for genbrug.

SVENSKA

ANVISNING

- Sätt fast spegeln i basens öppning.
- Sätt in 4 AA batterier i facket och sätt på brytaren på baksidan av spegeln så att spegeln är på.
- För att sätta på/stänga av LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, rör vid knappen på framsidan av spegeln.
- För att anpassa ljusstyrkan på LED-belysningen, tryck och håll i framknappen. Släpp knappen när du nått önskad ljusstyrka.

VARNINGAR

Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier i samma fack. Om apparaten inte ska användas en längre tid bör batterier tas ut. Utsätt inte batterier för höga temperaturer eller direkt solljus. Försök inte öppna batterier och utsätt dem inte för eld pag. explosionsrisken. Rengör apparaten med en lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra den med. Får ej doppas i vätskor. Vidrör inte med blöta händer. Använd inte apparaten nära vatten eller i fuktiga omgivelningar. Enbart för hemmabruk. Använd apparaten enbart i enlighet med dess ändamål. Förvara produkten på en torr plats utan damm. För att undvika fara använd inte när några delar är skadade. demontera inte och försök inte att reparera. Denna apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller människor med fysiska och mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är inte hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för återvinning.

SUOMI

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

- Aseta peili alustan upotukseen.
- Aseta 4 AA-paristoa paristolokeroon ja paina takana olevaa painiketta.
- Käynnistä/sammuta LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® koskettamalla rennella keveysti edessä olevaa painiketta.
- Säädä LED-valon voimakkuutta painamalla edessä olevaa painiketta pohjassa. Vapauta painike, kun sopiva valon voimakkuus on saavutettu.

VAROITUKSET

Älä sekoita uusia ja käytettyjä paristoja samaan osioon. Jos et aio käyttää yksikköä pidemmän aikaa, irrota paristo. Älä altista paristoja korkeille lämpötiloille tai suoralle auringonvalolle. Älä yritä avata niitä. Älä heitä niitä tuleen, sillä siinä on räjähdysriski. Puhdista se hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuitteita tai aineita. Älä laittaa laitetta tai johtoa nesteseen. Älä kosketa märin käsin. Älä käytä laitetta vesipisteen lähellä tai kosteissa tiloissa. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite kuivassa ja pölyttömissä paikoissa. Riskien välttämiseksi älä käytä sitä tai mitään sen osia virallisena äläkä yritä purkaa tai korjata sitä. Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden

käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi.

LIETUVIŲ

INSTRUKCIJOS

- Išstatykite veidrodį į stovą.
- Įdėkite 4 AA baterijas į joms skirtą skyrelį ir paspauskite veidrodžio antroje pusėje esantį mygtuką.
- Norėdami įjungti ar išjungti LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, švelniais spustelkite priekyje esantį mygtuką.
- Norėdami reguliuoti LED šviesos intensyvumą, laikykite nuspauždę priekyje esantį mygtuką. Atleiskite, kai nureguliuosite norimą šviesos intensyvumą.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Skyrelyje kartu nenaudokite naujų ir panaudotų baterijų. Jei neplanuojate naudoti įrenginio ilgesnį laiką, išimkite bateriją. Nelaikykite baterijų aukštoje temperatūroje ar tiesioginėje saulės šviesoje. Nebandykite jų atidaryti. Nenaikinkite jų degindami, nes galimas sprogdimas. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste. Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Nenardinkite į skysčius. Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis. Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti vandens arba drėgnos vietos. Tinka tik naudojimui namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių. Siekiant išvengti rizikos, nenaudokite gaminio, jei kuri nors detalė yra pažeista, taip pat nbandykite jo išardyti ar sutaisyti. Sis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Sis produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai norint jį perdirbti.

NORSK

INSTRUKSJONER

- Sett speilet inni gapet på basen.
- Installer 4 AA-batterier inni rommet og slå på bryteren som er bak.
- For å slå LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® av eller på, forsiktig berør knappen foran med fingeren din.
- For å justere LED-lysets intensitet, hold ned frontbryteren. Slipp den når du har nådd ønsket lysintensitet.

ADVARSLER

Ikke bland nye og brukte batterier i avdelingen. Hvis du ikke skal bruke enheten for en lengre periode, ta ut batteriet. Ikke utsett batteriene for høy temperatur eller direkte sollys. Ikke forsøk å åpne dem. Ikke kast dem i brann da det er fare for eksplosjon. Rengjør enheten med en fuktig klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den. Må ikke senkes i flytende. Ikke håndter den med våte hender. Ikke bruk enheten i nærheten av en vannkilde eller på fuktige steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. For å unngå risiko må du ikke bruke den hvis noen deler er skadet og ikke forsøke å demontere eller reparere den. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til gjenvinning.

SLOVENŠČINA

NAVODILA

- V luknjo v podnožju vstavite ogledalo.
- Vstavite 4 AA baterije in obrnite gumba na zadnji strani na pozicijo vklop.
- Za vklop/izklop LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® se s prstom nežno dotaknite gumba na srednji strani ogledala.
- Za prilagoditev intenzivnosti LED svetlobe, pritisnite in držite gumb na srednji strani. Spustite gumb, ko dosežete željeno intenzivnost.

OPOZORILA

Ne mešajte novih in rabljenih baterij v razdelku. Če naprave ne boste uporabljali dalj časa, odstranite baterijo. Baterij ne izpostavljajte visokim temperaturam ali neposredni sončni svetlobi. Ne poskušajte jih odpreti. Ne mečite jih v ogenj, obstaja nevarnost eksplozije. Ocistite ga z krpo, ki je malo navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Ne potapljajte v tekočino. Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnihnih mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu. Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere je namenjen. Napravo popravite na suho mesto, kjer ni prahu. Da bi se izognili tveganjem, ne uporabljajte, če je kakšen od delov poškodovan niti naprave ne poskušajte razstaviti ali je popraviti. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjstvi odpadke, sledite okoljskim normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

- Τοποθετήστε τον καθρέφτη στην οπή της βάσης.
- Τοποθετήστε 4 μπαταρίες ΑΑ στη θήκη και γυρίστε το πίσω κουμπί στη θέση ενεργοποίησης.
- Για να ενεργοποιήσετε/ανενεργοποιήσετε το LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, πατήστε το μπροστινό κουμπί με το δάχτυλό σας.
- Για να ρυθμίσετε την ένταση των LED, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το μπροστινό κουμπί. Σταματήστε να το πατάτε όταν φτάσετε στην επιθυμητή

ένταση.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Μην αναμινγύνετε παλιές και καινούργιες μπαταρίες μέσα στον χώρο μπαταριών. Εάν δεν πρόκειται να χρησιμοποιήσετε την συσκευή για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, αφαιρέστε την μπαταρία. Μην εκθέτετε τις μπαταρίες σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες ή στο άμεσο ηλιακό φως. Μην προσπαθήσετε να τις ανοίξετε. Μην τις πετάξετε στη φωτιά, υπάρχει κίνδυνος έκρηξης. Καθαρίστε τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε. Μην το βυθίζετε σε υγρό. Μην την πιάνετε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή νερού ή υγρού χώρους. Κατάλληλο μόνο για οικιακή χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή μόνο για το σκοπό που προορίζεται. Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς σκόνη. Για την αποφυγή κινδύνων, μην το χρησιμοποιήσετε εάν ένα ή μέρη του είναι κατεστραμμένα και μην επικεμήροστε να το αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να το επισκευάσετε. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολούθησετε τα περιβαλλοντικά πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης.

ČEŠTINA

INSTRUKCE

- Postavte zrcadlo do štěrbiny v podstavci.
- Vložte 4 baterie AA do příhrádky a zapněte vypínač na zadní straně.
- LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® zapnete a vypnete lehkým klepnutím na tlačítko na přední straně.
- Intenzitu LED světla nastavíte přidržním předního tlačítka. Když je světlo podle vašich představ, tlačítko pusťte.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Nekombinujte staré a nové baterie v příhrádce. Pokud nebudete přístroj používat delší dobu, vyjměte baterii. Nevystavujte vysokým teplotám ani přímému slunečnímu záření. Nepokoušejte se baterii otevít. Používejte do ohně, nebezpečí výbuchu. Čistěte pomocí lehce navlhléhadého hadříku. K čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani materiály. Neponojujte do kapaliny. Nemanipulujte se zařízením mokryma rukama. Nepoužívejte přístroj v blízkosti zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých místech. Vhodné pouze pro domácí použití. Přístroj používejte pouze na účely, k nimž je určený. Uložte přístroj na suchém místě bez prachu. Aby se předešlo zranění, nepoužívejte přístroj, pokud jsou některé části poškozené, ani se ho nepokoušejte rozebrat či opravit. Děti a osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí. Nevynahzujte tento přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu životního prostředí.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Поставете огледалото в отвора в основата.
- Поставете 4 АА батерии в отделението и натиснете бутона в задната част.
- За да включите или изключите LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, леко докоснете бутона в предната част с пръста си.
- За да регулирате интензитета на LED светлината, задържете натиснат бутона в предната част. Пуснете го, когато сте достигнали необходимия интензитет на светлината.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не смесвайте нови и използвани батерии в отделението. Ако няма да използвате уреда за дълго, извадете батерията. Не излагайте батериите на висока температура или директна слънчева светлина. Не се опитвайте да ги отваряте. Не излагайте на огън, има риск от избухване. Почистявайте устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа. Не използвайте абразивни продукти и материали за почистване на устройството. Не потапяйте в течност. Не го закачайте с влажни ръце. Не използвайте устройството в близост до отоплителници или във влажни места. Подходящ само за използване у дома. Използвайте уреда само по предназначение. Съхранявайте устройството на сухо място и без прах. За да избегнете рисковете, не го използвайте, ако някоя част е повредена и не се опитвайте да го разобогавите или поправяте. Това устройство не е предназначено за ползване от деца или лица с ограничения физически и психически способности, освен ако не са под надзора на възрастен, отговорни за тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е битов отпадък, затова следвайте действащите екологични стандарти за рециклиране.

HRVATSKI

UPUTE

- Stavite ogledalo u otvor na bazi.
- Umetnite 4 AA baterije u pretinac i povucite stražnji prekidač u položaj paljenja.
- Za paljenje/gašenje proizvođa LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, lagano dodirnite prstom prednji gumb.
- Za odabr jačine LED svjetla, pritisćite prednji gumb. Kad dodete do željene jačine, otpustite pritisak.

UPOZORENJA

Ne miješajte nove i korištene baterije u spremniku. Ako ne namjeravate koristiti proizvod dulje vrijeme, izvadite bateriju. Ne izlažite baterije visokim temperaturama ili izravnom sunčevom svjetlu. Ne pokušavajte ih otvoriti. Ne bacajte ih u vatru, postoji rizik od eksplozije. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom. Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za čišćenje. Ne uranjajte ga tekućinu. Ne upravljajte njime mokrim rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini izvora vode niti na vlažnim mjestima. Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu. Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u koje je namijenjen. Čuvajte

spravu na suhom mjestu gdje nema prašine. Kako ne biste riskirali, ne koristite ga ako je ijedan dio oštećen i ne pokušavajte ga rastaviti ili popraviti. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže.

SLOVENČINA

INSTRUKCIE

- Postavite zrkadlo do štrbiny v podstavci.
- Vložte 4 AA batérie do priehradky a zapnite vypínač na zadnej strane.
- LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® zapnete a vypnete ľahkým kliknutím na tlačidlo na prednej strane.
- Intenzitu LED svetla nastavíte pridržením predného tlačidla. Keď je svetlo podľa vašich predstáv, pustite tlačidlo.

UPOZORNENIE

Nekombinujte staré a nové batérie v priehradke. Pokiaľ nebudete prístroj používať dlhšiu dobu, vyberte batériu. Nevystavujte vysokým teplotám ani priamemu slnečnému žiareniu. Nepokúšajte sa batériu otvoriť. Nevhadzujte do ohňa, nebezpečenstvo výbuchu. Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Neponárajte do kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadením mokkými rukami. Nepoužívajte prístroj v blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých miestach. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie. Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez prachu. Aby sa predišlo zraneniu, nepoužívajte prístroj, ak sú niektoré časti poškodené, ani sa ho nepokúšajte rozobrať alebo opraviť. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie. Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riadte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia.

EESTI

JUHEND

- Asetage peegel aluse avasse.
- Paigaldage 4 AA-patareid oma pesasse ja lülitage tagaküljel olev nupp sisse.
- LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods® sisse- või väljalülitamiseks puudutage sõrmega kergelt eesmist nuppu.
- LED-valguse intensiivsuse reguleerimiseks hoidke eesmist nuppu all. Vabastage see, kui olete saavutanud vajaliku valguse intensiivsuse.

HOIATUSED

Ärge kasutage vanu ja uusi patareisid samaaegselt. Kui Te ei plaani toodet pikema perioodi vältel kasutada, eemaldage patarei. Ärge jätke patareisid kõrge temperatuuri või otsese päikesevalguse kätte. Ärge püüdke neid avada. Ärge visake neid tulle, võimalik plahvatusoht. Puhastage seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Ärge pange vedelikku sisse. Ärge kasutage märgade kätega. Ärge kasutage seadet veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades. Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Riskide vältimiseks ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni selle osa on vigastatud ning ärge püüdke seda ise lahti võtta või parandada. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid.

РУССКИЙ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Вставьте зеркало в отверстие в основании.
- Вставьте 4 батарейки AA в отделение для батареек и переведите кнопку на тыльной стороне в положение «включено».
- Чтобы выключить/выключить зеркало LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, мягко коснитесь пальцем кнопки на тыльной стороне.
- Чтобы настроить яркость подсветки, удерживайте нажатой кнопку на тыльной стороне. Отпустите её, когда будет достигнут желаемый уровень яркости.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не смешивайте новые и использованные батарейки в отделении. Если вы не собираетесь пользоваться устройством продолжительное время, отсоедините аккумулятор. Не подвергайте батарейки воздействию высоких температур или прямых солнечных лучей. Не пытайтесь вскрыть их. Не поджигайте, существует опасность взрыва. Очищайте кабель слегка влажной тканью. Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы. Не погружайте устройство в жидкости. Не совершайте манипуляций с устройством влажными руками. Не используйте устройство вблизи источника воды или во влажных помещениях. Исключительно для домашнего использования. Используйте устройство исключительно для тех целей, для которых оно было разработано. Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах, свободных от пыли. Во избежание риска не следует использовать устройство, если какие-либо его части повреждены, не разбирайте и не пытайтесь ремонтировать его. Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность. Данное устройство не является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по его утилизации.

LATVIEŠU

INSTRUKCIJAS

- Ievietojiet spoguļi pamatnes sprauģā.
- Ievietojiet 4 AA baterijas tām paredzētajā nodalījumā un ieslēdziet pogu aizmuģurē.
- Lai ieslēgtu vai izslēgtu LED Tabletop Mirror InnovaGoods®, ar pirkstu viegli pieskarieties priekšējai daļai.
- Lai regulētu LED gaismas intensitāti, nospiediet un turiet priekšējo pogu. Atlaidiet to, kad tiks sasniegta nepieciešamā intensitāte.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Nejauciet jaunas un lietotas baterijas vienā nodalījumā. Ja Jūs ilglaicīgi negatavojaties ierīci izmantot, izņemiet baterijas. Nepakļaujiet baterijas augstai temperatūrai vai tiešas saules gaismas. Nemēģiniet tās atvērt. Neatbrīvojieties no tām ugunī – pastāv eksplozijas risks. Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neiegremdējiet šķidrumos. Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām rokām. Turiet vadu prom no karstām vai asām virsmām. Piemērots tikai mājstaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim. Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem. Lai novērstu riskus, nelietojiet ierīci, ja kāda no tās daļām ir bojāta, un nemēģiniet to izjaukt vai labot. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā pārstrādei.

VOI00954
IMPORTED BY RSVIP S.L., B87646477
DISTRIBUTED BY: NNI S.L., B98019235
C/ENGUERA, 46018, VALENCIA, SPAIN.
© BY INNOVAGOODS®.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. MADE IN P.R.C.

